Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shen-Valley Drywall, Inc.		01/01/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McDaniel Inc.	
Street Address:	15386 Old Spotswood Trail	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 61	
City:	Elkton	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22827	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78310171	THE FLOOR STUDIO
Registration Number:	2615864	М

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tm@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Cynthia C. Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., STE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia C. Weber
Signature:	/Cynthia C. Weber/
Date:	06/01/2005

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0080

.

900025657

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

RECORDED: 06/01/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0081